

CS No. 506/21

Inder v. Avinash & ors.

05.07.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with Sh. Akhil Sabharwal, Ld.
Counsel.
Sh. Hariom Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not
wants to file the Replication.

At request of both the parties, put up for consideration
of the Issues along with the counter-claim on **23.08.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/05.07.2023 (ss)