

CS No. 506/21
INDER Vs. AVINASH

21.02.2024

Present : Sh. A.K. Chadha, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Hariom Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff files list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit. He submits that the same has been supplied to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Both the counsels submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. Accordingly, at request of both the parties, the matter is referred to mediation centre.

Parties are directed to appear before mediation centre on **28.02.2024 at 12:00 pm** otherwise put up before this court of PE/further proceedings on **03.04.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.02.2024(m)