

Counter Claim No. 17/2022
Avinash & Anr. Vs. Inder

03.04.2024

Present : Sh. Rajiv Takbi, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.
Respondent through Sh. A.K. Chadha, Ld. Counsel.
Put up with the connected matter (i.e. CS No.506/2021
Inder Vs. Avinash & Ors.) on **01.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.04.2024