

10.07.2024

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Sh. A. K. Chadha, Advocate.

Sh. Rajiv Takbi and Sh. Harsh Vardhan, Advocates
for both the defendants.

Today case is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 /
plaintiff Sh. Inder.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted on behalf of
both the sides that there is element of settlement between the
parties and hence, joint request is made to refer the matter to
Delhi Mediation Centre, PHC for exploring the possibility of
settlement between the parties.

In view of above, the matter is referred to Delhi
Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi for **15-7-2024 at 11:00 a.m.**
Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before Delhi
Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi on the aforesaid date and
time.

Put up on **08-8-2024** for awaiting mediation report
and cross-examination of PW-1.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.07.2024