

CS No. 506/21
Inder Vs. Avinash

06.08.2025

Present: Sh A.K. Chadha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with wife of plaintiff
Sh Hariom Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendants through VC

There is an application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for placing on record video of function and true photographs alongwith certificate and pen drive.

Heard and perused the record.

PW1 Inder, plaintiff has already been examined, cross examined and discharged. In his affidavit he has also given the details of the documents which he is going to exhibit and even in his examination in chief, he has referred to the photographs. There is no refer to any videography or the pen drive or any other document in this regard.

Hence, this application for placing on record the better copies cannot be allowed. The application is dismissed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff closes the evidence of the plaintiff in affirmation. His statement in this regard is recorded separately.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants/counter claimant is directed to lead the evidence.

Now to come up for DE on **10.09.2025**. Affidavit of evidence of all witnesses he intends to examine, be filed within 154 days from today with advance copy to the counsel of plaintiff.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.08.2025