

CS No.506/2021
Inder vs Avinash & Anr.

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Chadha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Hariom Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of defendant no.2 Darshna has been filed today. Copy supplied.

Affidavit of evidence of defendant no.1 has already been filed.

Now to come up for tendering of affidavits and cross examination of both the defendants on 17.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/19.11.2025