

Counter Claim No. 17/2022
Avinash & Anr. vs Inder

19.11.2025

Present: Sh.Hariom Sharma, Ld. Counsel for counter-
claimants
Sh. A. K. Chadha, Ld. Counsel for non-counter
claimants.

Put up along with connected suit bearing no. CS-
506/2021 on 17.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/19.11.2025